
St. Lawrence (2-0) -vs- Cortland (1-1)
3/4/2020 at Cortland, NY (Stadium Red)

 
 

 
 
St. Lawrence Goals: Peter Koch (4); Mike Donnelly (2); Jack Hennessey (2); Brian Cunningham (1); Harrison Koch (1) 
Assists: Jack Hennessey (2); Mike Donnelly (1); Ben Murtagh (1) 
 
Cortland Goals: Dante Yacavone (2); Troy Morris (1); Terrence Haggerty (1); Jacob Rivers (1) 
Assists: Brian Williams (1); Zak Jones (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stadium Red
Penalties: Brandon Croteau 2nd/09:02; Corey McMahon 2nd/01:05; Mike Donnelly 3rd/13:58; Patrick Abad 4th/13:44; Zak Jones 4th/11:54;
Chris Malota 4th/04:35; Sam Martin 4th/02:44; Sam Martin 4th/00:44
Officials: ChiLi/Danimal

Date: 3/4/2020
Attendance: 143

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 2 3 2 3 10
Cortland 1 1 3 0 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 13 11 17 9 50
Cortland 9 5 6 4 24

Shots On Goal
St. Lawrence 6 7 9 4 26
Cortland 6 3 4 2 15

Saves
St. Lawrence 5 2 1 2 10
Cortland 4 4 7 1 16

Turnovers
St. Lawrence 3 7 4 6 20
Cortland 5 9 6 6 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 6-7 7-8 7-8 5-6 25-29
Cortland 8-8 5-8 8-9 3-4 24-29

Ground Balls
St. Lawrence 8 8 14 8 38
Cortland 8 6 9 3 26

Face Offs
St. Lawrence 2 1 4 1 8
Cortland 2 3 2 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Lawrence 0 2 0 2 1-4
Cortland 0 0 1 3 1-4



St. Lawrence 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Peter Koch 4 0 4 5 0 3 0 - -

6 Mike Donnelly 2 1 3 8 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
G 7 Alex Terry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Matt Ellis 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
29 Ben Murtagh 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 - -
34 Brian Cunningham 1 0 1 4 5 1 2 - -
40 Jack Hennessey 2 2 4 8 2 3 0 - -
44 Tyler Burns 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
49 Brian Gannon 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 - -
50 Harrison Koch 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 - -
1 Kyle Gagne 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -

2 Sam Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

01:00

9 Patrick Abad 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00
10 Patrick Holland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Zachary Prime 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 8-18 -
22 Guthrie Little 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 - -
23 Hayes Huwiler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Jack Suominen 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
33 Alex Mapstone 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
39 Zadoc White 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
41 Joe Scarfi 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -
47 Mark Mahoney 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 10 4 14 50 38 20 15 8-18
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Alex Terry 60:00 5 10 W



Cortland 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Connor Leonard 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -

G 2 Marc Esposito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Dante Yacavone 2 0 2 4 3 2 0 - -
5 Troy Morris 1 0 1 4 3 3 0 - -
20 Dominick Natale 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
28 Anthony Marcuccilli 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

42 Zak Jones 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
44 Brandon Stiles 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
50 Terrence Haggerty 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -

77 Brandon Croteau 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
11 Danny Caroussos 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Tim Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Brian Williams 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 10-18 -

14 Chris Malota 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

02:00

15 Corey McMahon 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Ryan Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Gordon Adams 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
23 Matt Fuggini 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
24 Jake DiBenedetto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Justin Wainwright 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
30 Sean Barrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Kyle Boden 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
66 Jacob Rivers 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

Totals 5 2 7 24 26 26 4 10-18
4-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Marc Esposito 60:00 10 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU CORTLAND
1st 10:02 Peter Koch (2) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:26 Jack Hennessey (5) Unassisted 2 0
1st 01:34 Dante Yacavone (3) Unassisted 2 1
2nd 13:32 Jack Hennessey (6) Unassisted 3 1
2nd 12:55 Peter Koch (3) Ben Murtagh 4 1
2nd 00:36 Brian Cunningham (5) (UP) Mike Donnelly 5 1
2nd 00:02 Dante Yacavone (4) Unassisted 5 2
3rd 14:40 Jacob Rivers (1) Brian Williams 5 3
3rd 13:34 Terrence Haggerty (4) (UP) Zak Jones 5 4
3rd 10:53 Troy Morris (2) Unassisted 5 5
3rd 08:37 Harrison Koch (3) Unassisted 6 5
3rd 04:17 Mike Donnelly (3) Jack Hennessey 7 5
4th 13:56 Peter Koch (4) Unassisted 8 5
4th 09:46 Peter Koch (5) Unassisted 9 5
4th 06:20 Mike Donnelly (4) Jack Hennessey 10 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:02 CORTLAND Brandon Croteau 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 01:05 CORTLAND Corey McMahon 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 13:58 SLU Mike Donnelly 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:44 SLU Patrick Abad 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 11:54 CORTLAND Zak Jones 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 04:35 CORTLAND Chris Malota 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:44 SLU Sam Martin 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:44 SLU Sam Martin 00:30 PUSHING


